

SC.No.286/2023
PW.2

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC.No.286/2023

CW.20 IS EXAMINED AS PW.2

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 22-08-2024.

Deposition of	Sagar C
Father's Name	Late Chikkanna
Age	39 Years
Occupation	Assistant Engineer, PWD, Hosakote
Residence	Hosakote

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED I/C PP:

Since two years one month, I am working as Assistant Engineer at PWD Sub Division, Hosakote.

2. On 29-06-2022, my higher officer has received requisition from Police Inspector of Hosakote Police Station to prepare spot sketch of the incident of present case. Assistant Executive Engineer has deputed me to

visit the spot and to prepare spot sketch, based on said requisition.

3. On 05-09-2022, Head Constable Prakash has taken me to the spot of incident. I verified it, prepared sketch and submitted to the IO. Now I have seen the requisition and it is marked as Ex.P.3 and the spot sketch prepared by me. It is marked as Ex.P.4. My signature on it is marked as Ex.P.4(a).

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.MCP ADVOCATE FOR
ACCUSED:**

Nil

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in
the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.Geetha K.B)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.