

SC.No.286/2023
PW.5

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC.No.286/2023

CW.21 IS EXAMINED AS PW.5

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 20-02-2025

Deposition of	Jaikiran
Father's Name	Late N K Manjunath
Age	47 Years
Occupation	Revenue Officer, Hosakote CMC
Residence	Yelahanka

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

Since February 2022, I am working as Revenue Officer at Hosakote, CMC.

2. On 13-09-2022, I received requisition from IO to furnish documents pertaining to site No.221 of Hosakote. Now I have seen said requisition. It is marked as Ex.P.16. Accordingly, on 15-09-2022, I have furnished

E-Katha extract and Tax Demand Register Extract of said property and they are standing in the name of one Syed Asif. Now I have seen said E-Katha and Tax Demand Register Extract and they are marked as Ex.P.17 and 18. I have given them with my covering letter. Now I have seen said covering letter and it is marked as Ex.P.19. My signature on it is marked as Ex.P.19(a).

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.MCP ADVOCATE FOR
ACCUSED:**

Nil

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in
the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.Geetha K.B)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.