

SC.No.286/2023
PW.7

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC.No.286/2023

CW.5 IS EXAMINED AS PW.7

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 31-07-2025.

Deposition of	Bheemaraya
Father's Name	Devendrappa
Age	40 Years
Occupation	Mason
Residence	Rajanukunte, Bengaluru

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

I do not know reading and writing but, only knows to put signature as Bheema in Kannada language.

2. Deceased Raghavendra is from my native place. Hence, I know him. I know CW.4 and 6 to 9. About 2-½ years prior to my deposition, on one Sunday, Raghavendra was murdered and I came to know about it on Tuesday morning. At that time, I was working and

residing at Singanayakanahalli, Rajanukunte. Then, myself, CW.4 and 6 to 9 had been to Hosakote Police Station wherein, I have put signature to a notice. Then, we were taken to Hospital at Hosakote. In that place, I have seen the dead body of Raghavendra. I have seen that there was sever injury on left side of his face and his brain has come out and his right side of the face was also darken. At that time, police have taken photograph of us in front of dead body. Now I have seen said photograph. It is already marked as Ex.P.23. I am visible in that photograph. In that photograph, CW.4, 6 and 9 are visible. Now I have seen said Inquest report with notice. Inquest report is marked as Ex.P.24. My signatures on notice and Inquest report are marked as Ex.P.24(a) and Ex.P.24(b). Inquest panchanama was drawn from 11:00 am., to 03:00 pm.

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.MCP ADVOCATE FOR
ACCUSED:**

No cross examination.

SC.No.286/2023
PW.7

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in
the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.Geetha K.B)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.